

**Mex- 15/23**  
**Reg- 73/23**  
**UID - WB00823**

**06.07.23**

Today is fixed for SR  
Petitioner is present by filing hazira along with track report  
No steps taken by OP  
Accordingly issue WA against OP  
To 16.08.23 for ER of WA.

ACJM cum CJSD  
Kakdwip